INSSC0210
Replacement component list included
‘‘SC’’ series
Rounded-corner convector
For further information or to consult this guide online, please visit our Web site.
User’s guide
This unit complies with

(overheat indicator)
- Blocked air vents
The heater is on and the breaker trips
- Faulty connections
- Voltage higher than that indicated on the nameplate
N.B. �If you do not solve the problem after checking these points, cut off the power supply at the main electrical panel and contact our customer service
(please refer to the limited warranty to obtain the phone numbers).
UnitElectric
box
Connector (marette)
L1 (black)
L2 (red)
INSSC0210
REPLACEMENT COMPONENT LIST
# REF. # PART DESCRIPTION
1 EUC0500-10-1 ELEMENT 500 W-120 V
1 EUC0500-10-3 ELEMENT 500 W-174 V
1 EUC0500-10-5 ELEMENT 500 W-240 V
1 EUC0500-10-6 ELEMENT 500 W-300 V
1 EUC0500-10-7 ELEMENT 500 W-139 V
1 EUC0500-10-8 ELEMENT 500 W-104 V
1 EUC0750-15-1 ELEMENT 750 W-120 V
1 EUC0750-15-3 ELEMENT 750 W-174 V
1 EUC0750-15-5 ELEMENT 750 W-240 V
1 EUC0750-15-6 ELEMENT 750 W-300 V
1 EUC0750-15-7 ELEMENT 750 W-139 V
1 EUC0750-15-8 ELEMENT 750 W-104 V
1 EUC1000-20-1 ELEMENT 1000 W-120 V
1 EUC1000-20-3 ELEMENT 1000 W-174 V
1 EUC1000-20-5 ELEMENT 1000 W-240 V
1 EUC1000-20-6 ELEMENT 1000 W-300 V
1 EUC1000-20-7 ELEMENT 1000 W-139 V
1 EUC1000-20-8 ELEMENT 1000 W-104 V
2 M-SC150000B0 WALL BRACKET 1500-2000 W
2 M-SC100000B0 WALL BRACKET 1000 W
3 M-SC100005Z* FRONT COVER 1000 W
3 M-SC150005Z* FRONT COVER 1500 W
3 M-SC200005Z* FRONT COVER 2000 W
4 PROT-100 LINEAR THERMAL PROTECTION (AUTO.) (L200) 1000 W
4 PROT-102 LINEAR THERMAL PROTECTION (AUTO.) (L200) 1500-2000 W
* Add W for white or A for almond.
4